
 

V7.0 

UK OFFICIAL 

UK OFFICIAL 

XLeap GmbH 

Efftingestrasse 28 

11041  Hamburg 

Germany 
 

 
Thursday 13th March 2025 

 
 
 

Call-Off Contract Title:  Provision of X-leap Center Software Licence 
Call-Off Contract Reference: DDaT24289 

Call-Off Contract Variation Reference: 001 

 
Further to our correspondence ref DDaT24289 - Contract extension (Prj-3846-Con_6472) 
dated Friday 7th March 2025: 

 
Please find the attached contract variation reference 001, for utilising the optional 
extension of 12 months for the value of £22,200.00 ex VAT. 
The new Expiry date of the Call-Off Contract is 26th April 2026. 

 

Please ensure that you review and satisfy yourselves with its content and the contractual 
implications of this variation before signing.  

 
Yours Sincerely, 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

V7.0 

UK OFFICIAL 

UK OFFICIAL 

Contract DDaT24289 is varied as follows and shall take effect on Thursday 13th March 
2025: 

(1) Department for Innovation, Science and Technology (DSIT), 100 Parliament Street, 
London, SW1A 2BQ, United Kingdom (The Contracting Authority). 

 and  

(2) XLeap GmbH, Efftingestrasse 28, 22041 Hamburg, Germany (the Supplier). 

Collectively known as the “Parties” 

The Parties agree the following changes Call-Off Contract DDaT24289: 
 
 
Replace: 
-  Expiry date: 26th April 2025 

    With:  

- Expiry date: 26th April 2026 

 

 The Call-Off Contract value, including this extension shall not exceed £44,400.00 ex VAT. 

 

Words and expressions in this variation shall have the meanings given to them in Contract 
DDaT24289. Contract DDaT24289, including any previous variations, shall remain effective 
and unaltered except as amended by this variation. 

For and on behalf of XLeap GmbH 
(The Supplier) 
 
Signed 
 
Name 
 
Position 
 
Date 
 
 

 

…………… ………… 
 

For and on behalf of DSIT  
(The Contracting Authority) 
 
Signed 
 
Name 
 
Position 
 
Date 

 

…….…  
 


